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SABRE MIXTE
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Clubs (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 6 clubs)
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name State country flag available

CEA RRR 1
CEEH-B BARCELONA CEEH- 1
DINAMO RRR 2
EHB-B BADALONA EHB-B 8
SAM-B BARCELONA SAM-B 10
SHM-B MANRESA SHM-B 6
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2a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXTE

03.03.2024
Barcelona

Fencers (present, ordered by initial ranks - 22 fencers)
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i.r. number name and first name club flag

1 2 ARCHIERI FERLONI CEEH-
2 2 SANAHUJA DE LA T SHM-B
3 3 MORROS GIMÉNEZ EHB-B
4 5 GALERA RODENAS SAM-B
5 6 ROMAGOSA BLAS H SAM-B
6 9 GONZALEZ VIÑALS SHM-B
7 10 CASTELL I MARRU SAM-B
8 11 CASAS GONZALVO SAM-B
9 12 CORRAL GOMEZ Ma SAM-B

10 13 RAFALES MOLERO EHB-B
11 14 BOSCH LÓPEZ Berna SHM-B
12 15 SCHAAL Emile SAM-B
13 17 GÓMEZ RUIZ Enzo SHM-B
14 9999 BRICEÑO UDAY Ger EHB-B
15 9999 SOLANILLA EIXAR SAM-B
16 9999 POLO Pau DINA
17 9999 SHIRORIKH Julia EHB-B
18 9999 ROJAS DUBOVIK Le SHM-B
19 9999 PARDO VÁZQUEZ A EHB-B
20 9999 ARECHAVALA Aniol DINA
21 9999 ARBO VERA Joan SAM-B
22 9999 PEDREÑO Emilio CEA

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2024-03-03 12:07  - FE_FIE_0001 - Page 2



2a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXTE

03.03.2024
Barcelona

page 1/1

Overall number of participants: 22
Number of participants among the 32 first fencers of the FIE ranking: 13
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2a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXTE

03.03.2024
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Formula of the competition

page 1/1

22 fencers

1 poules: round

22 fencers
3 poules (1 poule of 8, 2 poules of 7)
Separation by : clubs
22 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 22 fencers

Direct tableau
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2a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXTE

03.03.2024
Barcelona

Poules, round No 1
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Poule No 1
Referee: SORIANO Martí  EHB-B

V/M ind. HS rank
GÓMEZ RUIZ Enzo SHM-B  V  V  0  V  4  1 0.500 -4 20 5
BRICEÑO UDAY Germ EHB-B  4  V  2  V  3  V 0.500 4 24 3
SCHAAL Emile SAM-B  4  1  2  4  0  3 0.000 -16 14 7
GONZALEZ VIÑALS A SHM-B  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.833 17 28 2
PARDO VÁZQUEZ Ain EHB-B  1  0  V  1  1  1 0.167 -20 9 6
CASTELL I MARRUG SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
ARCHIERI FERLONI F CEEH-  V  4  V  1  V  0 0.500 0 20 4

Poule No 2
Referee: OLANGUA Darío  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
SOLANILLA EIXARCH SAM-B  0  4  1  3  V  0 0.167 -13 13 6
ROMAGOSA BLAS Ha SAM-B  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 16 27 2
CASAS GONZALVO A SAM-B  V  2  1  1  V  V 0.500 -3 19 4
ROJAS DUBOVIK Lev SHM-B  V  3  V  V  2  V 0.667 6 25 3
SANAHUJA DE LA TO SHM-B  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 18 29 1
RAFALES MOLERO G EHB-B  1  0  1  V  0  V 0.333 -11 12 5
ARECHAVALA Aniol DINA  V  1  2  3  0  1 0.167 -13 12 7

Poule No 3
Referee: ESCODA Miquel  SAM-B

V/M ind. HS rank
CORRAL GOMEZ Mart SAM-B  V  V  V  V  V  3  V 0.857 22 33 1
ARBO VERA Joan SAM-B  0  3  0  2  3  2  2 0.000 -23 12 8
PEDREÑO Emilio CEA  1  V  V  0  3  4  V 0.429 -7 23 5
SHIRORIKH Julia EHB-B  1  V  4  2  2  1  V 0.286 -7 20 6
GALERA RODENAS G SAM-B  3  V  V  V  V  V  V 0.857 17 33 2
POLO Pau DINA  1  V  V  V  3  4  V 0.571 3 28 4
MORROS GIMÉNEZ M EHB-B  V  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.857 13 33 3
BOSCH LÓPEZ Bernat SHM-B  0  V  3  2  1  2  1 0.143 -18 14 7
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Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CASTELL I MARR SAM-B 1.000 19 30 qualifier
2 CORRAL GOMEZ SAM-B 0.857 22 33 qualifier
3 GALERA RODENA SAM-B 0.857 17 33 qualifier
4 MORROS GIMÉNE EHB-B 0.857 13 33 qualifier
5 SANAHUJA DE LA SHM-B 0.833 18 29 qualifier
6 GONZALEZ VIÑA SHM-B 0.833 17 28 qualifier
7 ROMAGOSA BLA SAM-B 0.833 16 27 qualifier
8 ROJAS DUBOVIK SHM-B 0.667 6 25 qualifier
9 POLO Pau DINA 0.571 3 28 qualifier

10 BRICEÑO UDAY EHB-B 0.500 4 24 qualifier
11 ARCHIERI FERLO CEEH- 0.500 0 20 qualifier
12 CASAS GONZALV SAM-B 0.500 -3 19 qualifier
13 GÓMEZ RUIZ Enzo SHM-B 0.500 -4 20 qualifier
14 PEDREÑO Emilio CEA 0.429 -7 23 qualifier
15 RAFALES MOLER EHB-B 0.333 -11 12 qualifier
16 SHIRORIKH Julia EHB-B 0.286 -7 20 qualifier
17 SOLANILLA EIXA SAM-B 0.167 -13 13 qualifier
18 ARECHAVALA An DINA 0.167 -13 12 qualifier
19 PARDO VÁZQUEZ EHB-B 0.167 -20 9 qualifier
20 BOSCH LÓPEZ Ber SHM-B 0.143 -18 14 qualifier
21 SCHAAL Emile SAM-B 0.000 -16 14 qualifier
22 ARBO VERA Joan SAM-B 0.000 -23 12 qualifier
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Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club V/M ind. HS group

1 CASTELL I MARR SAM-B 1.000 19 30 qualifier
2 CORRAL GOMEZ SAM-B 0.857 22 33 qualifier
3 GALERA RODENA SAM-B 0.857 17 33 qualifier
4 MORROS GIMÉNE EHB-B 0.857 13 33 qualifier
5 SANAHUJA DE LA SHM-B 0.833 18 29 qualifier
6 GONZALEZ VIÑA SHM-B 0.833 17 28 qualifier
7 ROMAGOSA BLA SAM-B 0.833 16 27 qualifier
8 ROJAS DUBOVIK SHM-B 0.667 6 25 qualifier
9 POLO Pau DINA 0.571 3 28 qualifier

10 BRICEÑO UDAY EHB-B 0.500 4 24 qualifier
11 ARCHIERI FERLO CEEH- 0.500 0 20 qualifier
12 CASAS GONZALV SAM-B 0.500 -3 19 qualifier
13 GÓMEZ RUIZ Enzo SHM-B 0.500 -4 20 qualifier
14 PEDREÑO Emilio CEA 0.429 -7 23 qualifier
15 RAFALES MOLER EHB-B 0.333 -11 12 qualifier
16 SHIRORIKH Julia EHB-B 0.286 -7 20 qualifier
17 SOLANILLA EIXA SAM-B 0.167 -13 13 qualifier
18 ARECHAVALA An DINA 0.167 -13 12 qualifier
19 PARDO VÁZQUEZ EHB-B 0.167 -20 9 qualifier
20 BOSCH LÓPEZ Ber SHM-B 0.143 -18 14 qualifier
21 SCHAAL Emile SAM-B 0.000 -16 14 qualifier
22 ARBO VERA Joan SAM-B 0.000 -23 12 qualifier
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1 CASTELL I MARRU SAM-B

Tableau of 16

16 SHIRORIKH Julia EHB-B 10/4

9 POLO Pau DINAM

8 ROJAS DUBOVIK Le SHM-B 10/9

5 SANAHUJA DE LA T SHM-B

12 CASAS GONZALVO SAM-B 10/4

13 GÓMEZ RUIZ Enzo SHM-B

4 MORROS GIMÉNEZ EHB-B 10/0

3 GALERA RODENAS SAM-B

14 PEDREÑO Emilio CEA 10/9

11 ARCHIERI FERLONI CEEH-

6 GONZALEZ VIÑALS SHM-B 10/2

7 ROMAGOSA BLAS SAM-B

10 BRICEÑO UDAY Ger EHB-B 10/8

15 RAFALES MOLERO EHB-B

2 CORRAL GOMEZ M SAM-B 10/2

CASTELL I MARRU

Tableau of 8

POLO Pau
10/1

SANAHUJA DE LA T

MORROS GIMÉNEZ 
10/2

PEDREÑO Emilio

GONZALEZ VIÑALS
10/7

ROMAGOSA BLAS 

CORRAL GOMEZ M
10/8

CASTELL I MARRU

Semi-finals

MORROS GIMÉNEZ 

10/4

GONZALEZ VIÑALS

ROMAGOSA BLAS 

10/2

MORROS GIMÉNEZ 

Final

ROMAGOSA BLAS 

10/9

ROMAGOSA BLAS 
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1 CASTELL I MARRU SAM-B

Tableau of 8

8 POLO Pau DINAM 10/1

5 SANAHUJA DE LA T SHM-B

4 MORROS GIMÉNEZ EHB-B 10/2

3 PEDREÑO Emilio CEA

6 GONZALEZ VIÑALS SHM-B 10/7

7 ROMAGOSA BLAS SAM-B

2 CORRAL GOMEZ M SAM-B 10/8

CASTELL I MARRU

Semi-finals

MORROS GIMÉNEZ 
10/4

GONZALEZ VIÑALS

ROMAGOSA BLAS 
10/2

MORROS GIMÉNEZ 

Final

ROMAGOSA BLAS 

10/9

ROMAGOSA BLAS 
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Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 22 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag club status

1 ROMAGOSA BLA SAM-B
2 MORROS GIMÉNE EHB-B
3 CASTELL I MARR SAM-B
3 GONZALEZ VIÑA SHM-B
5 CORRAL GOMEZ SAM-B
6 SANAHUJA DE LA SHM-B
7 POLO Pau DINA
8 PEDREÑO Emilio CEA
9 GALERA RODENA SAM-B

10 ROJAS DUBOVIK SHM-B
11 BRICEÑO UDAY EHB-B
12 ARCHIERI FERLO CEEH-
13 CASAS GONZALV SAM-B
14 GÓMEZ RUIZ Enzo SHM-B
15 RAFALES MOLER EHB-B
16 SHIRORIKH Julia EHB-B
17 SOLANILLA EIXA SAM-B
18 ARECHAVALA An DINA
19 PARDO VÁZQUEZ EHB-B
20 BOSCH LÓPEZ Ber SHM-B
21 SCHAAL Emile SAM-B
22 ARBO VERA Joan SAM-B
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2a Lliga Catalana Sabre M13
SABRE MIXTE
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Referee activities (alphabetic order)
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name cat country Poule T32 T16 QF SF Final Total

R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A R V A

ARGIMON Oriol EHB-B 2 - - 2 - -

ESCODA Miquel SAM-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 5 - -

OLANGUA Darío SAM-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - - 4 - -

PLO Darío RRR 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

ROMAN Adrian SHM-B 1 - - 2 - - 1 - - 4 - -

SAGARDI David EHB-B 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - 4 - -

SORIANO Martí EHB-B 1 - - 1 - - 2 - -

URGELLES Mateo SAM-B 1 - - 1 - -

R = Referee    V = Video Referee    A = Assistant Referee
T32 = Main Table of 32    QF = Quarterfinals    SF = SemiFinals    T* = other tables
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